
2013-2014 Mount St. Mary's University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 24, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-16   Conf: 9-5   Home: 10-2   Away: 6-13   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Whack, Rashad 32-29 1066 33.3 173-420 .412 81-218 .372 133-169 .787 29 110 139 4.3 73 1 40 69 12 53 560 17.5
23 Norfleet, Julian 32-32 1041 32.5 191-420 .455 55-155 .355 118-160 .738 13 80 93 2.9 79 0 175 92 8 49 555 17.3
03 Prescott, Sam 32-32 995 31.1 127-308 .412 40-125 .320 57-73 .781 41 119 160 5.0 84 2 56 51 7 36 351 11.0
50 Danaher, Taylor 32-25 760 23.8 81-130 .623 1-4 .250 63-74 .851 56 102 158 4.9 90 3 12 40 43 15 226 7.1
02 Ashe, Byron 30-15 663 22.1 68-182 .374 46-128 .359 26-38 .684 24 35 59 2.0 61 1 21 18 2 20 208 6.9
15 Graves, Gregory 32-4 696 21.8 72-151 .477 7-23 .304 64-95 .674 64 110 174 5.4 65 1 11 26 20 17 215 6.7
13 Krajina, Kristijan 7-7 117 16.7 17-28 .607 1-1 1.000 5-10 .500 8 22 30 4.3 20 2 3 5 0 3 40 5.7
11 Miller, Will 32-6 501 15.7 58-144 .403 54-132 .409 12-15 .800 11 31 42 1.3 34 0 15 14 0 4 182 5.7
04 Nwandu, Khalid 29-9 439 15.1 21-52 .404 2-6 .333 30-54 .556 9 42 51 1.8 64 1 33 42 1 23 74 2.6
34 Brown, Aaron 13-0 30 2.3 5-11 .455 2-7 .286 0-1 .000 0 1 1 0.1 3 0 0 2 0 1 12 0.9
05 McManimon, Liam 13-1 62 4.8 1-9 .111 0-6 .000 4-4 1.000 0 5 5 0.4 6 0 6 5 0 4 6 0.5
14 Lyle, Will 13-0 25 1.9 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 1 5 0.4 6 0 0 1 1 0 6 0.5
21 Howard, Maalik 15-0 56 3.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.1 6 0 2 2 0 1 0 0.0
Total 32 6451 201.6 817-1861 .439 289-805 .359 512-693 .739 317 703 1020 31.9 591 11 374 377 94 226 2435 76.09
Opponents 6448 201.5 936-1883 .497 151-456 .331 466-639 .729 344 823 1167 36.5 585 9 426 429 88 185 2489 77.78

Team Statistics
MOUNTMB

B OPP
SCORING 2435 2489
    Points Per Game 76.1 77.8
    Scoring Margin -1.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 817-1861 936-1883
    Field Goal Pct .439 .497
3 POINT FG-ATT 289-805 151-456
    3PT FG Pct .359 .331
    3PT Made Per Game 9.0 4.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 512-693 466-639
    FT Pct .739 .729
    FT Made Per Game 16.0 14.6
REBOUNDS 1020 1167
    Rebounds Per Game 31.9 36.5
    Rebounds Margin -4.6 –
ASSISTS 374 426
    Assists Per Game 11.7 13.3
TURNOVERS 377 429
    Turnovers Per Game 11.8 13.4
    Turnovers Margin 1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 226 185
    Steals Per Game 7.1 5.8
BLOCKS 94 88
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.8
ATTENDANCE 16,567 78,046
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-1,381 19-4,108
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Mount St. Mary's 1110 1298 27 2435
Opponents 1133 1328 28 2489

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/13 at West Virginia L 62-77 8336
11/13/13 at Villanova L 59-90 6500
11/15/13 at BYU L 76-108 16481
11/17/13 at UMBC L (OT) 84-90 1056
11/20/13 at Md. Eastern Shore L 71-78 2915
11/23/13 AMERICAN W 68-64 1656
11/26/13 BUCKNELL W 69-64 1010
11/29/13 at Michigan State L 65-98 14797
12/04/13 BINGHAMTON L 70-74 813
12/07/13 LOYOLA W 70-58 1587
12/22/13 at Penn State L 82-92 8284
12/30/13 at Texas Tech L 69-100 4821
01/03/14 at Norfolk State W 104-84 700

* 01/09/14 at Fairleigh Dickinson L 79-85 709
* 01/11/14 ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN W 88-82 1102
* 01/16/14 WAGNER W 89-80 1398
* 01/23/14 at Saint Francis U W 83-77 714

01/25/14 at LIU Brooklyn L 71-75 1421
* 01/30/14 FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON W (OT) 87-82 1142
* 02/01/14 LIU BROOKLYN W 95-92 2276
* 02/06/14 at Sacred Heart W 73-60 0
* 02/08/14 at Bryant L 75-78 1267
* 02/15/14 at Robert Morris L 61-69 2062
* 02/20/14 at Central Connecticut W 87-76 1849
* 02/22/14 at WAGNER L 66-71 1823
* 02/24/14 BRYANT W 88-73 1040
* 02/27/14 SACRED HEART L 65-72 1507
* 03/01/14 SAINT FRANCIS U W 78-55 1727

03/05/14 ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN W 72-71 1309
03/08/14 at WAGNER W 77-72 1287
03/11/14 at Robert Morris W 88-71 3024
03/18/14 vs Albany L 64-71 0

* = Conference game



2013-2014 Mount St. Mary's University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 24, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-5   Home: 6-1   Away: 3-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Whack, Rashad 14-14 480 34.3 85-190 .447 44-100 .440 58-71 .817 13 64 77 5.5 35 0 16 29 10 25 272 19.4
23 Norfleet, Julian 14-14 441 31.5 83-174 .477 22-62 .355 47-59 .797 7 32 39 2.8 36 0 75 38 3 24 235 16.8
03 Prescott, Sam 14-14 421 30.1 59-131 .450 19-49 .388 26-30 .867 17 56 73 5.2 39 0 24 25 3 18 163 11.6
15 Graves, Gregory 14-0 336 24.0 43-88 .489 3-9 .333 37-50 .740 36 55 91 6.5 28 1 4 16 9 7 126 9.0
50 Danaher, Taylor 14-14 336 24.0 41-64 .641 0-1 .000 32-38 .842 27 55 82 5.9 41 1 2 25 23 7 114 8.1
02 Ashe, Byron 14-5 337 24.1 38-107 .355 23-68 .338 12-19 .632 12 13 25 1.8 29 1 13 6 2 9 111 7.9
11 Miller, Will 14-5 213 15.2 18-53 .340 18-49 .367 8-10 .800 5 16 21 1.5 11 0 9 9 0 3 62 4.4
04 Nwandu, Khalid 14-4 200 14.3 10-27 .370 0-2 .000 11-23 .478 4 20 24 1.7 25 0 19 23 0 11 31 2.2
05 McManimon, Liam 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 Lyle, Will 8-0 13 1.6 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
21 Howard, Maalik 8-0 36 4.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.1 3 0 2 1 0 1 0 0.0
34 Brown, Aaron 6-0 10 1.7 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 14 2825 201.8 377-838 .450 129-343 .376 231-300 .770 152 326 478 34.1 250 3 164 175 50 106 1114 79.57
Opponents 2823 201.6 405-851 .476 61-200 .305 181-260 .696 165 348 513 36.6 257 3 169 196 34 81 1052 75.14

Team Statistics
MOUNTMB

B OPP
SCORING 1114 1052
    Points Per Game 79.6 75.1
    Scoring Margin 4.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 377-838 405-851
    Field Goal Pct .450 .476
3 POINT FG-ATT 129-343 61-200
    3PT FG Pct .376 .305
    3PT Made Per Game 9.2 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 231-300 181-260
    FT Pct .770 .696
    FT Made Per Game 16.5 12.9
REBOUNDS 478 513
    Rebounds Per Game 34.1 36.6
    Rebounds Margin -2.5 –
ASSISTS 164 169
    Assists Per Game 11.7 12.1
TURNOVERS 175 196
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 14.0
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 106 81
    Steals Per Game 7.6 5.8
BLOCKS 50 34
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.4
ATTENDANCE 10,192 8,424
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-1,456 7-1,203
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Mount St. Mary's 500 596 18 1114
Opponents 484 555 13 1052

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/09/14 at  Fairleigh Dickinson L 79-85 709
01/11/14 ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN W 88-82 1102
01/16/14 WAGNER W 89-80 1398
01/23/14 at  Saint Francis U W 83-77 714
01/30/14 FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON W (OT) 87-82 1142
02/01/14 LIU BROOKLYN W 95-92 2276
02/06/14 at  Sacred Heart W 73-60 0
02/08/14 at  Bryant L 75-78 1267
02/15/14 at  Robert Morris L 61-69 2062
02/20/14 at  Central Connecticut W 87-76 1849
02/22/14 at  WAGNER L 66-71 1823
02/24/14 BRYANT W 88-73 1040
02/27/14 SACRED HEART L 65-72 1507
03/01/14 SAINT FRANCIS U W 78-55 1727


